7090000	45709
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200156010482
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/22/0901018009 <b>**</b> 78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVI 09 MAY 22 AM DEDUCTION DEVICING OF CORPORT TALLANASSEE, PI
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	FLED STATE STATE SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE SECRET
	L SAMASS MAY 2 6 2019

# LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE

# 3320 SW 87<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE

# MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552-5973

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

1	MONTE			ORI	GINAL		zża OF	Hig	HEAD	h,	Inc
	(Ca	propration Name	;)		(Document #)		······ /				
2.											
	(C	orporation Name	;)		(Document #)		ч.				
3.											
J	(C	orporation Name	5)		(Document #)		<u></u>				
A											
4	(C	orporation Nam	e)		(Document #)		······	<u> </u>			
ĩ	Walk in	Pick	up time _	<b>-</b>		Ę	Certified C	ору			
	Mail out	🗖 win	`	I I	hotocopy	Ľ	Certificate	of Status	ł		
	EW FILINGS Profit Not for Prof Limited Lia Domesticati Other THER FILIN Annual Rep Fictitious N	ñt bility on <u>GS</u> ort			ENDMENTS Amendment Resignation o Change of Re Dissolution/W Merger GISTRATION Foreign Limited Partn Reinstatemen Trademark	f R.A., gistered Vithdrav N/QUA ership	d Agent wal	E. FLORIDA	2009 MAY 22 AM II: 20		· · ·
	• .		·	ō	Other		,				3
		<i>.</i>					Examiner's	Initials			

Office Use Only

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Montes De Oca Original Pizza of Hialoah Igc

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) Competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I **CORPORATION NAME**

The corporation's name shall be: Montes De Oca Original Pizza of Haloah Inc

#### <u>ARTICLE II</u> DURATION

The corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida Laws.

#### <u>ARTICLE III</u> PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activity of business Permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### **ARTICLE IV** CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue one hundred (100) shares of five dollars (\$ 5.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated as "Common Shares". 2009 MAY 22 AM 11: 20

ARTICLE V PLACE OF BUSINESS

455 Haloah Drive Haleah E 33

33010

The principal place of business of said corporation shall be:

### ARTICLE VI NUMBER OF DIRECTORS

~- -----

The number of Directors of this corporation, shall be no less than one (1) nor more than fifteen (15).

· · · ·

.

.

.

## ARTICLE VII BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and addresses of the first Board of Directors of this Corporation who shall hold office initially, are as follows:

NAME Manuel Montes De Oca ADDRESS Soi Nui 75 Avenue CITY Migmi STATE E ZC 33126
ADDRESS SOI NW 45 Avenue
CITY Miami STATE E ZC 33126
NAME Maria C Gonzaliz ADDRESS SOI NW 45 Avenue CITY Migmi STATE E ZC 33126
NAMEADDRESS

ł,

CITY		STATE	Z	С
------	--	-------	---	---

### ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATORS

The name and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation, are as follows:

. .

NAME Manu	el Montes D	x Ora	TITLE P/DIr
ADDRESS 1501	NUS 45	Aver	nue
CITY Mani	STATE _	Æ	ZC 33126
			$\frac{\text{TITLE } V.P/DIr}{\text{VC}}$
CITY Miami	STATE	TR	ZC 33126
NAME			TITLE
ADDRESS CITY	STATE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber (s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation, this <u>20</u> day of <u>May</u> of <u>2009</u>

'UMAAY UU (Oa (Seal) auà - (~ (Seal)

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) SS COUNTY OF DADE )

Before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgement in the State and County set for above, personally appeared:

Manuel Montes De Oca 1 Maria C gonzaloz

Known to me and known to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that  $\underline{4424}$  executed these Articles of Incorporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and county aforesaid, this 20 day of  $M_{22}$  of 2007.

Spaceine

Notary Public State of Florida at Large L BALLINA Commit DD0451703 Expires 8/13/2009 Bonded thru (800)432-4254 Florida Notary Assn. Inc

#### **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT**

OF Montes De Ora Original Pizza of Haleah Iqc

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

<u>FIRST:</u> That <u>Markes De Cra</u> Crg Prza of <u>Haleah</u> <u>Intesiring</u> to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the articles of incorporation at the City of <u>Haleah</u>, County of <u>Docte</u> State of <u> $\overline{K}$ </u> <u>Barbo</u>, has named:

Mr MsMC	anuel Montes	De Ora		
Located at	DI NWI 45	Avenue	2009 SEC	
	County of	Dade		
City of <u>Mam</u> State of <u>F</u>	3326		AN AN	1
			SSI SSI	

At its Agent to accept service of process within this State.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

a la la **Registered** Agent